uonediey=y |eaciddy=y,,

X} S8 SABS 0} PIROG 100UIS SU} AQ SWAT 8say) J0 8seyDINd 108.p JO YNSSI S} AIe ‘UOIEDYNRI J0] '(2A0QR PaBUSpL,) S19pI0 aBuByd Byl E1ON

89'6rY v ‘SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL (00251669}

Buidesspue @ adesspie sug

o '$88008 Uelyjsapad @ sojeb esiney ‘seiel Aunoss ppy| 00'56€'£82°C 00'958°LES +| 00'6e5'a5z'es 14 UL "SI DM - [00udg UBIH mattay

siuswAordw) sjg-ug

Y | o0'sgs'vie (sqe(s yey 1seoaud) saumonag qejsaIcd NG 00'856'¢9v' L1 |(00°Z81 ZoEs) -|ooori'ezL' LIS oA oul 'Sl "SA - 100425 YBIH Mmaruoniy

Sjuawrasold) alg-uQ

| ‘UoRSIal 1Bjem LWIOIS [eUORIDPR PRY] 00°0FL'9T2 1L 00°¥250b% +| 00955'6£9'L 1L 44 USSP - jooyos YBiH meruanry

"WBISAS UOIBIIUBA PBJIONUCT AllEDNBISOWIBY}

o PPY feauiels s5a1Ba |R)sul g ysiwng ‘eunxy Wby sizeal oo-zos'e [Rel- 00°/+%'62% +§ 00'GGZ'/95'vE o4 “oU "SI AR elpafelsialer) - jooyos YBiH meinany

(sieuseWw 12jua) eipsyued AB1audswooisser)

Y J 1686968 Bunanad Jooy) 'SI00(4 Blese|oU uosuyor/eniadg-meys dNaf 00Zer'age'2es  |(00vLS'0LLE) - | ooorG'o60'aEe £9 “oul SN S A feusiBleD UMDY - |00U2S YBIH matniaary

(sieuayew Isjua) epapaueld Afisugsswoosseln

Y LiTes'lEs Buuaacd Joo)) % Jadies) uoiieiodio] shpue ) epadg-meys diNq| oo'ere'ee0'ees (00 s0p'seES) -} oosgg'getece ] DUl SN DM fEUSIBjED/ULIPY - (004G UBIH mameary

@040 0} Wool abelcis uaauoa Jajuag elpawueld ABleug/swnosse)n

Y 'S2|qe] GB| S0USIOS JUepnis-¢ pappe gl 'speay sepiuuds ax) stelad| vo'see'zer'ses | 0oooL'zLs +| oo'eel'0sr'ecs 19 Ul SN DM eUSBIen/UIIPY - (0040 UBIH metuaay
o "SUORIPUOD USSSIOJLN Joj SOUBMO|IR J1DUCD) 0} Jonpad] 00'992' 288 (00°000" L $) -} oo99z'acs b | ewwrens 9 oMz aimuppy SIS8AT - YBIH Bod udon]

ONILIIW AUY0d TOOHOS 6002/21/E AH.L LY NOILYOIAI LY HOMANY TWAQHddY HO-4 g3 INISTHd SHAAHO IONVYHD SITNIAYIS NOLLONHISNGD 40 AYVYIINNS
v ANNOWY
» SONIAVS (payoeyE 385) NOILYNYIdX3 LNNONY JONVHD LOVMINGD oo YOLOVHINOD 103r0Yd
XYL S3VS assiangd INTHHEND

SHIAYO IONVHI S3DIAHIS NOILONULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL - CYESIS

CHANGE ORDER NOG. 1
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct to reconcile Allowance for unforseen conditions

Reascon for Change: Unforeseen Conditions Allowance not utilized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$1,000 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($1,000 00}
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$1,000.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $0.00} 0.00%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00| 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project iImprovements as a % of original contract: | -$1,000.00| -2.613%]|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $0.00] 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| 0.000%|

1N

SUBMITTED BY:

Danief J. W/éj Project iéanager

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? ves X__ No___ /1T Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:A\Projects\NPH\Cyesis\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi\CO 1 Is




W.‘.{)AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

North Port High School (Cyesis)
Ruilding #5 Room #112

6400 West Price Blvd

North Port, FL 34281

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address ).
MecIntyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc.
1645 Barber Rd
Sarasota, FI 34240

OWNER: X
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [X
FIELD: (1

OTHER: [

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 001
DATE: February 10, 2009

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount antributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

You are directed to make the following changes in this coniract per RFCO #01:

1. DEDUCT to reconcile Contingency as per RECO#01 . ____<$1,000.00>

TOTAL DEDUCT FOR ATA DOCUMENT G701-2001 #01___________ . ciomerneneeececsoniemoenen. S50:000.00>

38,266.00

0.00
38,0660
-1,000.00
37,266.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Crder in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

w7 G £ G5 B

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. Moclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
321 Central Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd
SarasotacFL 32936 ), Sarasota, FL, 342321
ADDRESS ’

A?gss é // /

BY (Signature) U/

BY {Signanfre)

Rob Russell red Strammer, Vice President George W. McGonagil
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name) |

Z10.99 2/10/05 £ 31//0?
DATE / DATE DATE ¥ 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Americ

an Instituie of Architecis, All rights reserved. WARNING: This ala7

Pocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument, of any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties,
was produced by AlA software at 08:44:38 on 02/10/2008 under ©

User Notes:

and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
rder No 1000385327_1 which expires on 1/20/2610, and is not fer resale

{1749417397)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (61)

BOARD DATE:
March 17, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Delete fire sprinkler heads in 3rd floor atriums in Classrcom Building (no 5)

Reason for Change:  Upon review of the atrium plans by the SCSB Building Department, it was determined
that "window washing” fire sprinkler heads were not required in these locations

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (34,787 00}
ITEM 2) Description: Add Science Lab tables

Reason for Change: At the request of Ms Linda Nook, eighteen {(18) three student science lab tables were
added to the science labs to enable the labs to sit the desired number of students in

each lab
Cost of Change: ADD: $14,180 00
ITEM 3) Description: Make changes ta Rm No 1-214A

Reason for Change: At the request of Ms Linda Nook, Principal, room no 1-214A was converted from a
storage room to an office This included changing the floor covering adding a door, and
adding electrical outlets and data

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,773 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($4,787.00)

ITEM 2) ADD: $14,180 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $277300
TOTAL COST: ADD: $12,166 .00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

# /

SUBMITTED BY; /f ,/f;/ /,7

ark D. Smﬁh,/rect Manage

4

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /1f Yes, enter this G.O. amount here: = §

LAProjects\RHSY3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2{ CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrderstAdminCafeteriaClassroomsEPMedialCO #51 xis



$ATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: v
Riverview High School 061 GWNER [
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms DATE:
Energy PlantMedia Center 1/22/2009 _ ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way : .
Samscta, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PR—OJECT_NUMBER' 006-005 CONTRACTOR O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Newne and address) CIELD [
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748
CONTRACT DATE:
3301 Whitfleld Avenue, CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #061 which includes Request for Proposal (RFP)
#022 for Bldg 1 Storage Roam 1-214A Changes and Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #082 for Bldg. 5 Delete FS Heads at 3rd FI

Atriums and #092R for Bldg. 5 Science Lab Tabie Additions.

The otiginal {(Eomenét-Buid) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was § - 47'-,552:;)7:: oo

The net change by previously authotized Change Orders § £9,215,080 00)

The (QoetsacsSuss) (Guaranteed Maxiymum Price) prior to this Change Order was BRI 38 470 189.00

The (Gowwis£Sp) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be {(increased) (dEriwased) (MEMQ@@')

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12 1566.00 'Q%—'
The new (CftemdSwid) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 38,482 éss_og

The Contract Time will be (preasedy (deefedbeily (unchanged) by ( o) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMI Architects, Inc W.G. Mills, Inc The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRERA& Irm name)
323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,
SapsotarFlorida 24236/ W = Flori :
— L2 _ AL

hi +

BY (Signamre) BY { Signafw

BY (Signature)

(Tyggg gg’/\;}é}l—ﬂin (Tyé-r-%fléuth‘ ﬁD&.e{:EH:ﬂ:f, Peecutive W@&%%r
2{\1zjo] 7 1% -09 2/2¢ foy
v DATE /7

DATE L DATE

CAUTION: You shouid sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be abscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987 2000 and 20¢1 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal peanalties, and will be prosecuted ta the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completad To report copyright violations of AlA Coniract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsal copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (062)
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of carpet and floor covering materials provided by Shaw-
Spectra/Tandus Corporation. This item will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board

This change order deletes the value of materiais to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax. A
sales tax savings of $21,862 .77 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($385,409 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($385,409.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$385,409 00)
Total Direct Materiaf Purchase amount to date: 11,075,669 81 -24 62%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 666,590 19
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ 324,624 00 0681%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:  1,222,154.00 2.563%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 439,730 00 0922%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; 267,163 00 0.560%

SUBMITTED BY: ﬂ'y -

Mark D.

Shith, Prolect Manager

|Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ |




$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PR%%E%’EI& ﬁgggéﬁugpd address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 062 : OWNER [
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms .

Energy PlantMedia Center DATE:  1/26/2009 . ARCHITECT [

One Ram Way ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMBER:  g06-005 CONTRACTOR O

Sarazota, Florida 34231

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ¢ onrRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD O]
!\égl mstr ITS.A CONTRACT DATE: ;75007 OTHER [
iCre venue, .
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amournt incfuded in Change Order Request (COR) #062 which includes Direct Purchase Qrder (DPO}
#043 for Shaw-Spectra Flooring/Tandus US under PO #9042-20904915

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Pﬁce) was $ 47 ,685,279.00
$ (9,202,924.00)

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (Contract Swm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 38,482,355.00

The (Coniract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ (385,409.00) %
38,096,946.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $

The Confract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note This C )’wngé‘ Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G, Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWREREFirm name)

323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,

Sarasota, Florida 34236/\ Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS yf ADDRESS

@,‘L@fuk 1--y == .:,L-..-wf‘ 1

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Darrell Mclain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name { TypédenBrasident (Typed name)

Z [2'_‘35( Z- 1@ -04 2/24/09

DATES DATE pate /7 '/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1879, 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or disiribution of this AIA® Document,
or any porlion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} coples of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents -mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (063)
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of floor covering materials provided by Shaw-Spectra/Johnson
Wholesale Floors. This item will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction confract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax A
sales tax savings of $8,698 91 will be realized

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: ($170,514 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$170,514 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$170,514 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 11,236,484 91 -24 88%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 676,289.09
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | 324,624 00 0.681%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original confract: 1,222,154 .00 2 563%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 439,730 00 0 922%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 267,163 00 0 560%

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




$ATA pocument G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: T
Riverview High School DATE 063 OWNER [
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms :

Energy PlaniMedia Cenier 1/26/2009 ) ARCHITECT OJ

One Ram Way ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [
8 ta, Florida 34231 ’ -

T0 cabaﬁlraRAochaoR' (Name and CIddT'BSS) FIELD OO

&ﬂ‘s‘.mﬁ}]')%?g PROJECT NUMBER: 20748

3301 Whitfield Avenue, CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

To meodify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Regquest (COR) #063 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPC)
#044 for Shaw-Spectra Flooring/Joknson Whelesale Floors under PO 9042-20904514,

The original ((omirdec@ess) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ : 47.;5@;’,7:, aa

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders - 2 .(Q,'RRR,T’B oo

The (Conuate@um) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ' $ ' 38 095.946.00_

The (%ﬁﬁa‘mﬁﬁ&m@ (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ingséaste) (decreased) (uhdiasmd)

by this Change Order in the amount of ‘ $ (170 514.00) M
The new (Rontrast-Saps) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 37.926,432.00

The Contract Time will be (inerdasett) (deerease®) (unchanged) by ( o) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agieed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.,

‘W% WLG, Mills,_Inc rasofa County,
ARCHITECY {Firm name) : CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNESERirm name)

3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,
1da-3-42¢3—' .
ADDI ' Al

DD ! B ’
EA lﬁq yi // /
BY (Signatupel - -7

323 Central Avenue,
T Florida 3423

BY (Signature} BY (Signature) '

(Typdl Ve -aimn (Typ ;ce el ot ! i (Typed e) gitr '
2/ 2 1B .09 2/24/09

DATE v DATE DaTE /7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wil not be obscured.

AlA Document G701 — 2004, Copyright ® 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Iinstitute of Architects. AH rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this docurfient when completed. Te report copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsal copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NG {023)

BOARD DATE:
March 17 2009

ITEM 1) Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Delete type SG exterior light fixture from north elevation from cafeteria/media
Building {no &}

Upon review of the exterior flood lights to be installed on the north elevation of the
building, the project team determined that they were not necssary and deleted them
from the project.

DELETE: (81 793 00)

Furnish and install an egress stairway from the exterior dining area

After reviewing the plans for the cafeteria by the SCSB Building Department, it was
determined that an additicnal egress stairway was required to meet building code
requirements This item will be charged against the architect's one percent {1%)
errors and omissions allowance

ADD: $26 552 00

Add an thermostatically controlled ventitation sysiem to electirical room no. 6-221 in
the Cafeteria/media Building (no. 6)

Upon review of the plans by SCSB on-site staff it was determined that a powered
ventilation system was necessary to insure that temperatures in the electrical rcom
were maintained at a reasonable level . This item will be charged against the
architect's one percent errors and omissions allowarnce

Cost of Change: ADE: $4,588 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: (%1 793 00)

ITEM 2) DEDUCT/APD: $26,552 00

ITEM 3) DEDUCT/ADD: 54 588.00
TOTAL COST: ADD; $29,347 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Tatal Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scops Changes for Project as & % of original coniract;
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original o $174,004.00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract;
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: 4,{7 %ﬁ

4 Mark D Smith -fFefect Manager

is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes - :No X '/ If Yes, enter this C.O: amount here; = §

L\Projects\RHSW3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2t CONTRACT AMENDMENT S\Change OrdersiCaleteria & MedialCO #23



;?_;,AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 ' OWNER ]

DATE:
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria/Media 1/31/2009 ARCHITECT [

One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N,UMB_ER: 006,005 CONTRACTOR L
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) fiEtD O
8&%@'%%:5 PROJECT NUMBER: 20758
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasots, Florida 34243 General Construction

The Confract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify tha Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #023 which includes Requests for Proposal (RFP)
# 009R and #010, and Potential Change Order (PCO) #031 for Fixture Type "SG" deletion

o

The original @Ww@@;ﬁ) {Guaranteed Maximum Pﬁce) was

L. §,105,530.00
Ihe net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ r1,518 275 O}
The (@aiifaenBund) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 458725500
The (Gotigeaet-$ute) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (doeyensed) (Yoekamzad)
by this Change Order in the amocunt of 5 29 347 00 2(_,
The new (Eomgner8u) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4 616 5’92 LDJL_
The Centract Time will be (iGerensedy (deeregaged) (unchansed) by { O )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranreed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

—_BMK Architects Inc, WG, Mills, Inc arasota County,
ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWHERigRIrm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Frultville Road
. i +
; W?f@gotarﬁmdaﬂ%%i D 7 ///
BY (S'ignamreﬂ * 2 BY (S'z'gWe) /
[Ty A (T yrExecutiy (Typed riame ! '

7 |ce”ﬁlrfe§'dent

J/?}/off' 2-4 .09 241 b3

DATE °* DATE DATE L)

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on whish this text appears in RED. An original assuies that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARMING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Capyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this ATA® Decument,
or any portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivif and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted te reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of A'A Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyrighi@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO  (022)
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1} Description: Add additional storm water retention to accommodate changes in the Landscape /

Hardscape design as per civil drawing revision number 9.

Reason for Change: Design changes to the Landscape / Hardscape plans required modifications to the

underground drainage needed under this contract

Cost of Change: ADD: $46,584 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $46,584 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $46,584.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $801,992 45| | -6.96%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; [ $263,823.00] | 2.156%)]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $38,745.00] [ 0.317%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; | $14,269.00| I 0.117%]
s to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00j | 0.000%|

Total Architect/Engineer omissig

A

[

Gl A L
Dennis&ésta, Project Ma

SUBMITTED BY:

nager
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




SATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER [

Riverview High Schooi - On Site ImprovementPATE:  1/31/2009 ARCHITECT [

One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 . .
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006-001 CONTRACTOR I

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) O
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720 FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc CONTRACT DATE: 4/3/2007 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvements - Phase II

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To medify contract by amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #022, which includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs}
#046 for Civil Drawing Revision #9

The original (%@Hﬁé‘&@ﬁih) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 12,239,425.00

The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $§ (559,869.00)

The (Fantrastfveh) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was : $ 11,679,556.00

The (€onieasiiem) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) {(fecsewsed) (Wshartzed) ‘

by this Change Otider in the amount of L 46,584.00 %—
The new {Wﬁﬁm} {Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be 3 11,726,140.00

The Contract Time will be (inewsdsed) (deossased) (unchanged) by ( - )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Beard of Sarasota County,
ARGHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRBRER 1 name)

323 Central Avenue — 3301 whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34236 / ] Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
AD) ADDR;SS’ ADDRESS

g Z"/
'ﬁ/]/ F o =TS L./
BY (Signitture) BY (Signathre) | BY (Signans?) i
___Darrell MclLain Timothy [} _Hensey, Executive ¥ Gegrge McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
2[ 3/ o9 z.¢| .0a 2/23/:9

DATE V¥ i DATE DATE * 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be abscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1387, 2000 and 2061 by The American Institute of Architects Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AtA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and internationai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this a1A% Document,
or any portion of if, may result in savere civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undar the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
Tha American Institute of Architects” legal counsel copyright@aia org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. (023)
BOARD DATE: March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of materials for precast flat slabs manufactured by Coreslab

Structures. These items will be direct purchased by the School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deducts the vales of the materials to be purchased directly by the

School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials Purchase Orders will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the Change Order total minus sales tax
A tax savings of $14,888 00 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($262,182 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($262,182 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($262,182 .00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $1,049,286.79] { -9.11%]|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $263,823.00] | 2.156%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $38,745.00] | 0.317%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $14,269.00] [ 0.117%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY:

LAY

‘Mark D. Smitif Project v

anager /

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: $ |

L:\Projects\RHSY31841 2005 RHS Replacement\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\On site ImprovementsiChange Orders\CO #23




I

(3ev

]

e
S

-
9!
(]

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

l\

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0 OWNER [
D
Riverview High School - On Site Improvements 2/3/2009 _ _ ARCHITECT U]
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006001 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FELD O
&Rﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁs PROJECT NUNMBER: 20720 '
. : OTHER OJ
W.G. Mills, Inc. 4/3/2007
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR: /
Sarascta, Florida 34243 On Site Improvements - Phase 11

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per Change Order Request {(COR) #023 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPQ) #0089 created under
SBSC Purchase Order #9042-20905101 for Coreslab Structures/Coreslat.

The original (&gﬁ&#&éﬁ&nﬁ) {Guatanteed Maximum Price) was 5 . 13 939 425,00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders . ;.;1 q:zﬁ.;‘m)
The ‘(%ml‘ﬁcﬁﬁﬂﬁh) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change'OrdeI was % 439614000
The {C}‘@Mmﬁ&éﬁ) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Mefetsed) (decreased) uhchapged) o

by this Change O1der in the amount of . $ (563182063
The new ((outsaet $t#)-(Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 11,463 gr 5200
The Contract Time will be (efeassd) (eeréastd) (unchanged) by ( q days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Qvder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. WG, Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasata County,
ARCHUECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWKRRiGEIrm name}
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfleld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
N V| 4 = i oanan ik
FeQta, Fiorida 34236 yym, Frorida 34243 A_Ijﬁg
' i o, T L, _
BY (Signature) BY (Sigmmfe) BY (Signam
(TypE T2 { Ty;PEﬁ ggmgj v, Execut! : [ Typeﬁ Ay oEg i eeor
Z{1YA 7.1% 04 2/29/05
DATE - DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protecied by LS. Copyright Eaw and [nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this decurnent when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Coniract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO 04

BOARD DATE:
March 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Add security gates to stairs [eading to outside dining area of Cafeteria (Building
no 8)

Reason for Change; After review of the exterior stairs to the outside student dining area, SCSB staff
determined that student control, safety and security would be greatly enhanced
by installing gates at the bottom of both sets of stairs.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,750.00
ITEM 2) Description: Revise gates and pedestrian access at the ticket booth plaza adjacent to the

football and soccer fields

Reason for Change:  Upon review of the ticket booth plaza by school and SCSB on-site staff, it was
determined that changes required for crawd control and safety. Fences and
gates were added or relocated, changes and additions on retaining walls were
made and pedestrian ramps revised

Cost of Change: ADD: $24,106 .00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7,750.00

iTEM 2) ADD: $24,106 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $31,856 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $7,750.00 0.202%

‘/4 %

AMark D. Smith, Project Manag

|Is this a Design/Buitd continuing contract project? Yes ___ No____/If Yes, total adds = $

L*Prejects\RHSYS 181 2005 RHS Replacement2 GONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs QOrders\Hardscape\CO #04




Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 ) OWNER O
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/Landsc%E: 1/31/200% ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 . p—

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; 006-005 CONTRACTOR OJ

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address}

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD O
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 10/16/2008 OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

To madify contract per Change Order Request (COR) #004 for Requst for Proposal (RFP) #001 for Ticket Booth Modifications,
and Potential Change Order (PCO) #002 for Building #6 Outdoor Dining Security Gates.

The original (KpadwexBapa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 3,832',2:61.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Ovders $ {576,722.00)

The (%ﬁmbamg {Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was - % 3,255,539.00

The (Qootarr&art) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (somessed) (Mnckapged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 31,855.00 /jz
The new (Bostrie8wm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,287,385.00

The Contract Time will be (krengadodl) (deeizésed@) (unchanged) by ( 2 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore i3

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarascta County,
ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTCR (Firm name) OWRERGFirm name)
323 Ceniral Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasoia, Flarida 34236 /) Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDR| ? ADI)7 /
S -
BY (Signailire} BY (Signam're) Ji ﬁ(s‘ignamr :
Darrell Mcl.ain Timothy D. Hensey, Execufive orge McGonagill, Executive Direcior
{Typed name) (Tyyrd mgamdent {Typed name)
2/3)of Z2- 4. 02 2//9 /09
DATE v DATE bate [/ /

CAUTION: Yeu should sign an original AIA Contract Documant, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be cbscured,

AIA Document G704™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 200§ by The American Inslilute of Architects. Allrights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA? Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduca ten (10} copies of this document when completed To rsport copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse! copyright@aia org




